

UCC SERVICES

781190

:		7000031348678 -02/15/0001001013 ******70.00 ******70.00
CORPORATION NAME	(S) AND DOCUMENT NUME	BER(S) (if known):
DE. Di	agnostics Inc.	
	~ =	
		THE REAL PROPERTY.
Walk In	Pick Up Time	Certified Copy
Mail Out		Certificate of Status
Will Wait	<u>.</u> 	Certificate of Good Standing
Photocopy	RUSH	ARTICLES ONLY
		ALL CHARTER DOCS
NEW FILINGS Profit	AMENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Dire Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	As A
Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	Foreign Limited Parmership Reinstatement Trademark Other	SECRETARY SECRET
Ordered By:		FLORD AND BE



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 14, 2000

UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 526 E. PARK AVE. ___ TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: D.E. DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

Ref. Number: W0000003967

RUSH

We have received your document for D.E. DIAGNOSTICS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

In article III you stated that the date of commencement is the date of execution, but you have no date listed.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6927.

Tracy Smith Document Specialist

Letter Number: 000A00007666

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF D.E. DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

The undersigned subscriber hereby files these Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE I NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION

The name of this corporation is D.E. Diagnostics, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The mailing address of the Corporation is 611 Valleyhill Drive, Brandon, Florida 33510.

ARTICLE II CAPITAL STOCK

The Corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of \$.01 par value common stock.

ARTICLE III CORPORATE EXISTENCE AND DURATION

The period of duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual commencing on the date of execution of these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE IV CORPORATE PURPOSE

The Corporation may engage in any business or activities which are permitted under the laws of the State of Florida, the laws of the United States of America, and the laws of any state of territory in which the Corporation does business or otherwise engages in activities.

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is 1715 N. Westshore Blvd., Suite 190, Tampa, Florida 33607, and the initial registered agent is Ricardo A. Roig, Esq. The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the location of the registered office to any other address in Florida, and may, from time to time, change the registered agent of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VI NAME AND ADDRESS OF INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator is Ricardo A. Roig, Esq., 1715 N. Westshore Blvd., Suite 190, Tampa, Florida 33607.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this _//# day of February. 2000.

Ricardo A. Roig, Esq.

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above Articles of Incorporation and having an office at the address specified in those Articles of Incorporation, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position or Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

Ricardo A. Roig, Esq.

FILED

00 FEB 14 MM 8: 49

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALL AHASSEFF FLORIDA